

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9340-9355/2017

M/S ESSEL MINING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
CUSTOMS AND SERVICE TAX & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 31-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the appellants
and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.9844-9888 of 2010.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER