

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 3625/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2017 in FO No. 31562/2017 passed by the Customs Excise And Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, Circuit Bench Hyderabad)

M/S ESSEL MINING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND
SERVICE TAX, VISAKHAPATNAM

Respondent(s)

(IA No.22341/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 23-02-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal is admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.5791-5821 of 2014.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

