

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 12225/2018

V. S. DEMPO AND CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 07-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
 Mr. Viv;ek Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

To be heard along with C.A. Nos. 9844-9888/2010.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER