

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.52411/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2023 in CA No. 2772/2012 12-09-2023 in CA No. 2771/2012 passed by the Customs,excise And Service Tax Appellate Tribunal Regional Bench at Hyderabad)

ESSEL MINING AND INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX VISAKHAPATNAM CUS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.7642/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 16-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
 Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.
 Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the civil appeal is condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent.

Tag with C.A. No.9340-9355/2017.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)