

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 53108/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2023 in CA No. 75055/2014 passed by the Customs Excise And Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, Kolkata)

M/S ESSEL MINING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS BHUBANESHWAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.13453/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL )

Date : 22-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Umang, Adv.  
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post along with C.A. Nos. 9340-9355 of 2017 and connected matters.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)