

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 40249/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2025 in CA No. 75468/2021 02-05-2025 in CA No. 75469/2021 02-05-2025 in CA No. 75470/2021 passed by the Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, East Regional Bench, Kolkata]

M/S ESSEL MINING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PORT) KOLKATA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 210355/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 04-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Nitum Jain, Adv.
Mr. Swastik Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Medha Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that similar issue is engaging attention of this Court in Civil Appeal Nos 9340-9355/2017.

2. In view of the above, let this matter be connected with Civil Appeal Nos 9340-9355/2017.

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

