

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9/2026

M/S ESSEL MINING AND INDUSTRIES LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS VISHAKHAPATNAM

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

WITH

Diary No(s). 70589/2025 (XVII-A)

IA No. 3795/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 12-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Nitum Jain, Adv.
Ms. Medha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Swastik Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.
3. Tag the present appeal with Civil Appeal
No. 9844-9888/2010.

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)