

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).127/2026

M/S MAHALAXMI AND CO

Appellant

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS VISHAKAPATNAM

Respondent

FOR ADMISSION

ITEM NO.56

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 70435/2025

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 13 I.E. C.A. No.127/2026]
I.A. No.9899/2026-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
I.A. No.9898/2026-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 16-01-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Nitum Jain, Adv.
Ms. Medha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Swastik Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with Civil Appeal No.8068/2018.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)